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VOTE FOR SENATORS
November 7, 1916
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VOTE FOR SENATORS 
November 7, 1916 
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Rocky Hill

\

3,469 3,189 204 175 39

Hunt's (rep.) plurality, 280
In 1914 King's (rep.) plurality, 1,048
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FOURTH DISTRICT 

------------------- -------- --
East Hartford ................................. . 
Glastonbury ....... .... ................... ..... . 
?ifanchester ........ . ... .......... .. . ....... . ... . 
Marlborough .......................... ..... ... . 
Newington .. . . ... ..... . ....................... . 
South Windsor ................................ . 
Rocky Hill ................ .... ... ...... ....... . 
Wethersfield ..... . ................. . .. ..... .... . 

873 
406 

1,307 
44 

170 
212 
147 
310 

1,099 
475 
94-1 
31 

134 
164 
10'3 
239 

54 27 12 
11 6 1 

118 123 26 
1 ........... . 
6 7 ••.... 
2 8 ..... . 
3 ~ .•.... 
9 3 ..... . 

Totals..... ............. ..... .. ....... ...... 3,469 3.189 204 175 39 

Hunt's (rep.) plurality. 280 
In 1914 King's (rep.) plurality, 1,048 
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,.00 ~p.. ~ l, ci5 
---------------------- ------ --- ---
Avon ........................ ... . . ..... .... ........... . 
Berlin ......... .. ................... ... ........ ....... . 
Bristol ......... .. ... .......... .. .............. .. ...... . 
Burlington ..... . .... . ..... ...... ... ........ ... . . . .... . 
Farmington . ....... .... ......... .. .... ..... ...... .... . 
Plainville ............. ... ............................ . 
Southington ......................................... . 
West Hartford ....................................... . 
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375 

1,227 
93 

377 
396 
712 
770 

98..... . 1 
247 26 10 

1,348 . ...... .... . 
715 1 1 

358 6 4 
291 21 6 
571 26 7 
481 25 26 

------------------------- ------ ---
Tota.ls . ... .... . ................ .... .... ...... ...... 4,107 3,419 105 55 

Roger's (rep.) plurality, 688 
In 11H4, Pierson's (rep.) plurality, 694 
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3,692 3,347 225 95 35

Klett's (rep.) plurality, 345
In 1G14, Klett's (rep.) plurality, 1,118
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Spencer's (rep.) plurality, 1,086
In 1914, Alcorn's (rep.) plurality, 1,043
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Q 00 .... 

----------
New Brita.in ........................... . ... . . : . 3,692 3,347 225 95 35 

Klett's (rep.) J.)lura.lity, 345 
In :UH4, Klett's (rel,).) plurality, 1,118 

Q i::: ... m ..., . S: 0 
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----------------------- --- --- --- ---
Bloomfield ............................... . .. .. .. ..... . 
Canton ....... ... . .. ............. . .... ......... .. ..... . 
Eaat Gran by .............. . ............... .... . ....... . 
East Windsor ........ . ..... · ................. ... ...... . . 
Enfield ............... . ........ ....... .... ........ .... . 
Granby ........................................ ... ... . 
Ha.rtla.nd ................ ......... ..... ................ . 
Simsbury ....... ... ............................ . ..... . 
Suffield ................................... ... ......... . 
Windsor .... ................... . ........... . .......... . 
Windsor Locks ............................... . . ... . .. . 

197 
361 
126 
SW 
957 
172 
59 

276 
554. 
487 
259 

188 28 3 
240 .... ..... .. . 

91 .......•• ... 
235 5 · 1 
666 8 3 
94 9 .... .. 
29 2 ... . .. 

253 ........ ... . 
208 4 1 
375 26 2 
382 2 . . . ... 

-----------------------1-- ------
Totals................................ ... ....... ... 3,847 2,761 94 10 

Spencer's (rep .) plurality, 1,086 
In 1914, Alcorn's (rep.) l,)lurality, 1,043 

Digitized by Go gle· Origiflill from 

UNIVERSITY Of CALIFORNIA 



VOTE FOB SENATORS. 519

s h

3

h
it
n
e
y
,

D
e
m
o
cn

cV
a
y
,

R
o
ci
a
lis
t

re
st
o
R

P
ro
h
ib
it

o

EIGHTH DISTRICT
.Ha

hM

J2 ?3« fi
|

& ? , ,«i»3 -i!

New Haven, Wards 8
,

9
,

12, and 14 4,093 4,38-5 346 45 25
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In 1914, Whitney's (dem.) plurality, 218
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Leonard's (rep.) plurality, 1,253
In 1914, Isbell's (rep.) plurality, 906
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TENTH DISTRICT

New Haven, Wards 3, 4, and 5 1,658 2,875 2, 11 31

Grady's (dem.) plurality, 1,217
In 1914, Grady's (dem.) plurality, 547
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EIGHTH DISTRICT 

-------------------- --- ------ --- ---
New Haven, Wards 8, 9, 12, and 14............. 4,093! 4,38-5 

Whitney's ( dem.) plurality, 292 
In 1914, Whitney's ( dem.) plurality, 218 
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= ~ 

--------i--
New Haven, Wards 1, 2, 10, and 18............. 3,776! 2,5'23 247 38: 12 

Leonard's (rep.) pluralit.v, 1,253 
In 1914, Isbell 's (rep.) plurality, 906 
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Q) <P re,~ 00 t~ =o .e~ i!A 000 ~r:11 
< cti ~ A 00 

---- ---- --
New Haven, Wards 3, 4, and 5 ................. 1,658 2,875 271 11 31 

Grady's (dem.) plurality, 1,217 
In 1914, Grady's (dem.) plurality, 547 
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1,603 2.337 17t 26

Doughan's (dem.) plurality, 734
In 1914, Bree's (dem.) plurality, 867
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Rolf's (rep.) plurality, 1.090
In 1914, Tuttle's (rep.) plurality, 488
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ELEVENTH DISTRICT 

---------------------- --- --- --- ---
New Haven, Wards 6, 7, 11. and 15.. .. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1,603 2,337 26 

Doughan's (dem.) plurality, 734 
In 1914, Bree's (dem.) vlurality, 367 

TWELFTH DISTRICT 

-----------------------------
Branford . . .. .. .. ... .......... .... . . .... .. . . ..... . ... . 
East Haven ... .... ... ............................... . 
Guilford ............... . .. . .. .. .. .................... . 
H&mden ....... ..... ....... .. ........................ . 
Madison ......... .................................... . 
North Branford .......... ... .. . . .. .. ..... ... . ... . ... . 
North Haven . . .... ..... ......... . .. .. ........... . ... . 
Wallingford .... . ...................... . .. .. ......... . 

628 
276 
378 
671 
2i3 
117 
302 

1,054 

458 3.5 4 
174 16 4 
199 2 (57 
489 137 7 

77 2 S 
67 • •• .. •.• .... 

114 4 6 
1,031 ~ 18 

--------------------- --------
Tota.ls...... .. ..... ....... ..... .... ............ .. . 3,69\J 2,609 260 Ut 

Rolf's (rep.) plurality, 1,090 
In 1914, Tuttle's (rep.) plurality, 488 
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Neebe's (dem.) plurality, 204
In 1914, Heineman's (rep.) plurality, 403
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633 23 4

944 1,077 122 9 5

1,399 1,274 82 21 20

68 17 4

Wood bridge 110 40 1 2

76 33

Total9 3,823 3,260 233 46 29

Turtle's (rep.) plurality, 563
In 1914, Evart's (rep.) plurality, 640
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THIRTEENTH DISTRICT 
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1ileriden....... .. .... .. .. . . . . .. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 3,194 3,398 

Neebe's (dem.) plurality , 204 
In 1914, Heineman 's (rep .) pluralitr. 400 
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Bethany ........... . .......... ... ..... .... ...... 46 41 .. . . . 
Cheshire . ........ ........ ...... .... .... . ... . . ... 287 145 1 
Milford ......... . ...... ... . .. . . . ... ...... ..... .. 893 633 23 
Naugatuck ................. .... .. .... ... ........ 944 1,077 122 
Orange .. ......... . ........... . .... ....... ... .. 1,399 1,274 82 
Prospect .... . . .. ........ ... .... ... . . .... ........ 68 17 4 
Woodbridge ............. ... ... . . .. .. ...... . . ... 110 40 1 
Wolcott ....... . . ............................... 76 33 .. ... . 

--- - --
Totals ... .. . ... .... ........... .. ........ . .. . 3,823 3,260 233 

Tuttle's (rep.) pltu·ality, 563 
In 1914, Evart's (rep.) plurality, 640 
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Waterbury, Wards 1
, 2
,
3 and 6 3,901 3,544 266 33

Larkin's (rep.) plurality, 357
In 1914, Peasley's (rep.) plurality. 636
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Hurley's (clem.) plurality, 1,405
In 1914, Hurley's (dem.) plurality, 1,123
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In 1014, Tyler's (rep.) plurality, 98
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!522 VOTE FOR SENATORS, 

FIFTEENTH DISTRICT 

-------- - - ------------ --- ------ ---
Waterbury, Wards 1, 2, 3 a nd 6. .. . .. .. ... . . . . . . . . . . . 3,901 3,544 266 33 

La.rkin's (rep.) plurality, 357 
In 1914, Peasley 's (rep.) plurality. 636 

SIXTEENTH DISTRICT 

---------------------------- ------
Waterbury, Wards 4 and 5.... . .. ... .. ... . .. . . . ... .. . 1,241 2,646 119 

Hurley's (dem.) olura.lity, 1,405 
In 1914, Hurley 's (dem.) plurality , 1,123 
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SEVENTEENTH DI TRTCT ~'§ :5 8 i.:-ca ~~ 
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Ansonia . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1,251 1,3271---; ~ 
Bea.con Fal ls..... ......... .. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 88 40 7 1 
Derby. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 572 1,000 56 
Middlebury .. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .. . . 87 49 3 4 
Oxford... ........ . ...... ..... .. ... ... ................. 116 69 6 2 
Seymour . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 588 325 7 19 
Southbury.... .. ...... . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 145 122 1 

Totals . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2,847 ~ 1-: ~ 
o ·s nllivan's (dem.) plurality, 85 
In 1!)14, Tyler's (rep .) plurality, 98 

,. 
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2,486 2,632 102

May's (dem.) plurality, 146
In 1914, Whiton's (rep.) plurality, 565
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Barnes' (rep.) plurality, 244
In 1914, Barnes' (rep.) plurality, 242
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EIGHTEENTH DISTRICT .. = 
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0 CD 
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Groton ..................................................... . 668 
New wndon ............................................... . 1,833 

Tota.ls ................................................... . 2,486i 

May's (dem.) plurality, 146 
In 1914, Whiton's (rep.) plurality, 56-5 

NINETEENTH DISTRICT 

I,edyard ......•...................... , ............... . 
Norwich ...............................•............. 
Preston .. · ........................................... . 

= s ~ 

.. j! -~:o :a 8 CD ::S !a E s::i. 
i~ CD! 

0 ---
90 62 

2,407 2,255 
166 101 

' 
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0 ·a i~ 

--
668 

1,964 

-
2,632 
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48 
54 

--
102 

= 0 -~ -• ,0 ~:a l:0 
CDt 
):I --

83 
3 

Totals .•.......................................... 
--,--

2,662 2,4181 87 36 

Barnes' (rep.) plurality, 244 
In 1914, Barnes' (rep.) plurality, 242 
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TWENTIETH DISTRICT

74| 123
241 139
235! 172
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2

76 29

305| 356

,9
2

84| 67

154| 49
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01 1 5S

259
134

149

196

119
123

,i
3
3

55
153
986

27
234

851

4

52
96
298

54

343 ,f
t

Totals 3,390 2,935

#

97

Hinckley's (rep.) plurality, 455
In 1914, Hewitt's (rep.) plurality, 526
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TWENTY-FIRST DISTRICT
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3,838 2,876 224 56 82

Bartlett'3 (rep.) plurality, 962
In 1914, Bartlett's (rep. and prog.) plurality, 1,090
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524 VOTE F OR SE ATOR::;. 

TWENTIETH DISTRICT 

~ ..., § . ,:) · = ·a 

~~ ~~ g~ 
c., p. ...... 'Co 

~~ t~ ~~ 

• 

Bozrah ...... .. . .. . ....... .. ....... ... ..... .. . . . ... ......... . 
Colchester ...... ........ .. .......... ... .. .... .......... . . ... . 
East Lyme . . ... ..... ... .. . ........ ..... . . ............. ... . . .. . 
Franklin .. . ... ... ... .. ..................................... . 

~,~--2 
2411 189 
235 172 9 
761 29 2 

Griswold .. .. ........ ...... .. . ... .. .... . .. ...... . ........... . 005 3M 
Lyme ... . ................................................... . 84 67 5 
Lebanon ....... ...... .. ............ .. . ........ . ... ......... . 
Li boo ....... . ..... . .... . .. . ... .. . .. . ... .......... . ...... . . . . 

154, 49 5 
91 53 

Montville . . . ......... . . . . ............... ......... ......... .. . 259 196 4 
North Stonington . . . .... ... ...... .. .. . ........ . .. .... . ... . . . 
Old Lyme ............ .......... ..... .. ..... . ........... : ... . 

134 119 3 
149 123 3 

Salem ...... .. ...... .... . .. ................. . ...... . ..... . .. . 65 27 
Svrague .. .. ....... . ... . . ................................... . 153 234 4 
, tonington ................ .. ...... .. ....................... . !)86 851 52 
Voluntown .. ... ... . ........... ... . ... ......... ... .......... . 96 54 
\Vaterford .................................................. . 298 343 8 

-------------------------1--- --- ---
Tota.ls . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 3 ,390 2,935 97 

Hinckley's (rep.) plurality, 455 
I n 1914, Hewitt's (rev.) vlurality, 52o 
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:ti:§ "" ..... !j TWEN'l'Y-FIRS'f DISTRICT .8 ~ ,Q 
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';3 0, i::· .... 

C) 0 ~~ "" Q) £ Q) ci,8 i~ ~p:; ~A ,Zoo ~ 
-- - - - - -- -

Brldgevort, Voting Districts 1, 2, 3, 4 and 5 ...... 3,838 2,876 224 56 82 

Bartlett's ( rep.) pl urality, 962 
In 1914, Bartlett's (rep. and prog.) plurality, 1,090 
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3,023 2,750 183 19

O'Connell's (rep.) plurality, 273
In 1914, O'Connell's (rep.) plurality, 149
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TWENTY-THIRD DISTRICT
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Bridgeport, Voting Districts 9, 10 and 12 3,340 2,932 , 252 40

Caldwell's (rep.) plurality, 408
In 1914, Comley's (rep.) plurality, 835
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4>:::l - rlJ -TWENTY-SECOND DISTRICT .;~ 0•""4 • .o i:=.o .c:- ~-=~ s.,.o:S G).c: 
0~ Q)-I:: Q) ~~ 

-o 
9~ Cl'SA ~t 0 = ----- --

Bridgeport, Voting Districts 6, 7, 8 and 11. ........ 3,023 2,750 1~ 19 

O'Connell's (rep.) vlurality, 278 
In 1914, O'Connell's (rep.) vlurality, 149 
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TWENTY-THIRD DISTRICT -- -8 S,,. • .-4 G) .0 C>,0 Q)...C ~:a ;t & ms ~-~ ~o 
~~ E Q) i~ st ;,A 
(.) ~ 00 

--------
Bridge1>0rt, Voting Di1tricts 9, 10 and 12 ........... 8,840 2.~2 1 252 40 

Caldwell's (rev.) vlurallty, 408 
In 1914, Comley's (rev.) plurality, 835 
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Bethel 405
99
2,242

307
84

2,282

45
167
214

39

8
1

6
1Brookfleld

124

2
3
3
1

30

2
2
I

New Fairfield 83
189
368

Redding
Ridgefield

69

Totals 3,455 3,138 142 42

Bissell's (rep.) plurality, 317
In 1914, Bissell's (rep. and prog.) plurality, 402
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TWENTY-FIFTH DISTRICT
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Fairfield
102 91

461
496

i6

12

Stratford

645
742

140
325
829
227

107
533

82
359

.578
179

,2

20

75
258

i
2

3,650 2,579 53

Salmon's (rep.) plurality, 1,0,
In 1914, Sahnon's (rep.) phiraliiy, 1,044
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52G VOTE FOB SENATORS. 

TWE TY-FO RTH DI TRICT 

------------ ------------------
Bethel .... ...... .. ......... .. . .... .. .. . .............. . 
Brookfield .... . ............ . .. . ..... ...... . ........ .. . 
Danbury ..... . ... ... .... ...... ..... ....... . . . ... ..... . 
Ne,v Fairfield ................................... . ... . 
Redding . .................... .. . ... ....... . .. ....... . 
Ridgefield ........................................... . 

hermau .. . ..... . .. . ....... . .......... . ............. . 

405 
99 

2,242 
83 

1 9 
368 
69 

307 
84 

2,282 
45 

167 
214 
39 

8 
1 

124 
2 
3 
3 
1 

6 
1 

30 
2 
2 
1 

Totals ............................. . .............. ,~~~~ 
Bissell's (rep.) plurality, 317 · 
In 1914, Bissell's (rep. and prog.) plurality , 402 

TWENTY-FIFTH DISTRICT 

A i:: 
CIS ~ 0 

-~ .f? :0 --d:O '88 rn ,o 
o:::, 

oa ·s:a E Q, 
~ CV so 

-;;~ ~A ~~ 00 ---- - -
Easton ... ..... . .... ... .. . .......... . . . . ......... . . .. . . . .... . . 10'2 91. • 
Fairfield . .... .. .. .. .. . ..... . ..... .... ... . .. . . . ... . ... . .... .. . 645 4fil 16 
Huntington ... . . . .. .. . . ....... . . . . . . .. . .. . .. ........... . .. . . 742 400 12 
Monroe .. . ... . . .. ... .... . ...... .. .... .. .. . ............. .. .. . . 140 82 
Newtown ... ... . . . ...... . . . . . .. ... . . . ...... . . .. . . . . .. ...... . . 37.5 3.59 2 
Stratford ... . . .. .. . . ...... . . . ...... . . ... ........ .... .... . . . . . 829 .578 20 
Trumbull . . . . .... . ..... . .... . .... ... . .. ....... . . ... . .. .. .... . 227 179 
Weston ........ . ... .... .. ... ..... . ..... . .... . .. . . .... .. . .. .. . 107 75 1 
\Vestport . . . .. . ....... . . . . .. .. . . . . . .. . .... . ... .... ... .. ... . . . 533 258 2 

---- --
Totals .. .... .. .. . .... . . .... . . .. . . . ... ... . .... ....... ... . . 3,650 2,579 53 

Salmon's (rep.) plurality , 1,071 
Tn 1914, Salmon's (rep.) plurality, 1,044 
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TWENTY-SIXTH DISTRICT ES
a a, ,
P

Darien
New Canaan.
Wilton
Norwalk

461
4&i
197
2,,9

242

2C.1
169
i,sas

Totals 3,862 2,570 ,

Williamson's (rep.) plurality, 1,292
In 1914, Bishop's (rep.) plurality, 236

TWENTY-SEVENTH DISTRICT
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3,259

1,108
2,439
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Totals 5,098 3,547 135 19

Mead's (rep.) plurality, 1,551
In.l9Ht Mead'sXrep.) plurality. 838
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TWENTY-SIXTH DISTRICT 

-~ c:: :::; .,;a 0 
Oo .e -.,;a 
ctl•- --s:a t8 ~.o 
aS::, Sa ~:a 
~ Po ·-o =a, !~ jt ~~ ---- -

~:~e~iiaan:: : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : I 461 242 1 
48.5 261 2 

Wilron ...................................................... . 197 169 1 
Norwalk .............................................. . 2,719 1,898 34 

------------------------- ------ ---
Totals .......... . 

Williamson's (rep.) plurality, 1,2g-i 
In 1914, Bishop's ( rep.) plurality, 236 

TWENTY-SEVENTH DISTRICT 

1 

3,862 2,5i0 
I 

Greenwich...................................... . . . . . . 1,889 1,108 
Stamford .... •. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 3,259 2,489 

40 
95 

38 

7 
12 

-----------------------------· --i--

Totals............................................. 5,098 3,547 

Mead's (rev.) plurality, 1,5.~l 
In.1914, Mead's:(rep.) plurality, 838 

1351 
I 
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TWENTY-EIGHTH DISTRICT If y
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ibii .A

55 66

iEastford 59 45
Killingly 718 548 17

593 638 4

300 240 6

Woodstock 215 96 4

Totals 1,949 1,633 32

Macdonald's (rep.) plurality, 316
In 1914, Tatem's <rep.) plurality, 273

TWENTY-NINTH DISTRICT

Brooklyn . .
Canterbury
Cnaplin . . .
Hampton . .
Plainneld..
Pomfret... .
Scotland.. .
Sterling
Windham .

Totals .

151
114
51
101
491

208
67
107
1,044

2,334

Adams' (rep,) plurality, 214
In 1914, Thompson's (rep.) plurality 211
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528 VOTE FOR SENATORS, 

TWENTY-EIGHTH DISTRICT 

-i= d 
"C oS ... 0 . ... -<:.> oS ... m•- ... .... 
i=- 0 -.c 
o.C 0 cn.,.. 

'Cl ::I ·S ;§-§ 
<:.>°' oS <l) >1 <l) 'o ... 
~~ ~A oil. 

------
A hford . .... .. ........... ... ... ..... . .. . .. ....... ... .... ... . 5:i 66 
Eastford ................ ... ...... .... ... .. .......... . . . .. . .. . 59 45 1 
Killingly ... ... .......................... .. . .... ... .. ... . .. . . 
Putnam ................................ .. ................... . 

718 548 17 
593 638 4 

Thompson ..................... . ............................ . 
,v oodstock . . . . .. .. ... . .............. ... . ....... .. ... . . . ... . . 

30fl 240 6 
215 96 4 

----
Totals ...... ... . . .... .. . . ............................... . 1,949 1,633 32 

Macdona ld's (rep.) plurality , 316 
In 1914, Tatem 's (rep.) plnralit.y , 273 

TWENTY-NINTH DISTRICT 

r= -
~ 

..., 0 
f '.t1 
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~8 · .C 

ell ::I ~ .... s i:i, ::Is .d.d 
oS Cl) :::: Cl) 

.,.o 
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.... t 
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----
Brooklyn . . . . ... . .. . . . .. . . . . . .. . .. . . .. .. .. . . . .. . . . . .. . .. . . . . . 151 155 1 
Oa,nterbury . . ...... . . .. ..... ... .. ... . . ... . . ... .. .. . . .... . .. . . 
Ciiaplin ........ . .... . .. ... .. . . .... . . ..... . . . .... ... . ... . ... . 

114 62 5 
51 15 

Hampton ................ ... . . . . . . . . . .. . .. ... .. .. . . . .. .. ... . . 
Plainfield .. .. .. . . . ... . . . . . ... .... . .. . . . . .. . . . . .. .. · .... . . . . . . . 

101 38 
-i91 437 4 

Pomfret ....... . ... . . .... . . .. . .. . . . ....... . . . ... . .. . .. . . ... . . . 208 129 5 
Scotland . . . ...... . .. . . . . ......... . .. . . . .. . . ... . .... ... . .. . . . . 67 31 3 
Sterling . . ... . .. . . . .... . .......... . . . . . .. . ..... .. . .. .. .. . .... . 107 134 
Windham ..... . ....... . . .. . . . . . .. ...... ... .. ... . .. .... . . ... . 1,044 1,119 33 

- - ----
Totals .. .. . .. .. .. . .... . . . ... . .. . ..... . . .... .. .. . . . .. .... . 2,334 2,120 51 

Adams' (rep.) J;>lurality, 214 
In 1914, Thompson's (rep.) J;>lurality 211 
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THIRTIETH DISTRICT

Goshen
Harwinton
Litchfield
New Hartford
Torrington

. . , i
Totals

a?.Q
M a
o a
o u
u as

93
124

857
2t4
1,760

it

1
1
|

50
57
S52
ICS
1,360!

2,578 1,987

Brooks' (rep.) plurality, 591
In 1914, Wadhami' (rep.) plurality, 653
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THIRTY-FIRST DISTRICT

, R
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R
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,
D
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Barkhamsted 104
60
70
70
129

190
191
328
239

891

78
94
42

167
111
170
244
277

165
852

Canaan
Colebrook 1

Cornwall 3

Kent
Norfolk
North Canaan

1
1
7

2,272 2,200 18

Stoeckel'a (rep.) plurality, 72
In 1914, Alvord's (rep.) plurality over Whitford (dem. and prog.) 255

34
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A .; A 

~ ~ Cl) 0 
• al .d~ mB .... 13'"' c.:, _~ 

THIRTIETH DISTRICT .,;'.o ,g8 'C ,.0 
~"cs 

,...,.. 
.Mp IS .d 
0 A, 

E~ 
ct .... .d 0 

OCll '"'8 ~&:: ~ p:; ~ Oen p:; 
--------

Go!!hen .. ... .• .. ....... .. .. . . . . . ..... ... . . .... ... . ..... 93 50 .. 2 
Harwinton . . ....... . . . . . . .. .. . . . . .. ... .. .. .... .. . .... 124 57 2 1 
Litchfield .. . ..... . . .. ... . . . . . . . . . .. . . .. . .... . . .. . .. .. . 3f>7 S.52 3 8 
New Hartford .. . .. . . . . .. . . . . . . . .. . . .. . ..... . . .... . . .. 744 158 2 1 
Torrington .. .. . .... ..... ... . . ........ . ..... .. . . ....... 1,760 1,360 76 2( 

.J - - ------
Totals . ....... . ... . .... .. .. ...... . .. . . . ... . . . ...... 2,578 1,987 83 36 

I 

Brooks' (rep. ) plurality. 591 
In 1914, Wfl.d ham;;' (rep.) plurality; 6.13 

~ 
'"' 

THIRTY-JrJE.ST DISTRICT 8 
. S · 

It: <D 
;;;A 
r::n 

-------------------------'- ---------
B&rkh11,msted ........... . ... . ....... . . . .................... . . 104 78 ..... . 
Cn.naan ........ .. ... ... ...... .. ........... . ................. . 60 g4 .... .. 
Colebrook ..... ......... ........... ..... ....... . ...... . . .. ... . 70 42 1 
Cornwall .. . .. .... ..... . ........................... . ... . ... . . 70 167 8 
Kent ...................................................... . . . 129 111 ..... . 
Norfolk ... ... . : . . . . . ... ........... .... . ........ . ............ . 190 170 .... .. 
North cann,11,n . ..... ....... ... ........ .. .......... .. .. . ... . . . 191 244 ..... . 
Sttlisbury .... ... .... .. ................ . .... .... .. . . .. ... .... . 328 277 1 
Shttron .................................................... . . 239 165 1 
Winchester ......... .. ..... . .... . ...... ... ........... . .. . .. .. . 891 852 7 

------------------------------
Totals..... . .. . . . .. . . .. . . . . . . . .. .. . .. . . . .. .. . . .. . . .. .. .. . . 2,272 2,200 

Stoeckel's (rep.) plura.lity, 72 
In 1914, Alvord's (rep .) plurality over Whitford (dem. and prog.) ~ 
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THIRTY-SECOND DISTRICT

Bethlehem
Bridgewater
Morris
New Milford
Plymouth
Roxbury
Thomaston ^ .Warren
Washington
Watertown
Woodbury

Totals 2,440 1,973

a

K
ir
ch
b
m
e
g
e
r,

D
e
m
o
cr
a
t3
s

«

72 41
43 68
45 7*

5J6 639
347 339
75 82
418 311
40 46
246 135
14R 218
190 116

2,440 1,973

Boyd's (rep.) plurality, 467
In 1914, Magee's (rep.) plurality over Hall (dem, and prog.) 448

2

,3 5
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iTHIRTY-THIRD DISTRICT -3

i S

3

o
9s1

S£

3

£S a °

0 S CR

242 127 5

Middlefield 111 51 1

1,586 1,547 47 14

1,939 1,725 52 15

Lyman's (rep.) plurality, 214
In 1914, Lyman's (rep.) plurality, 1,051
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530 • VOTE FOR SENATORS. 

THIRTY-SECOND DI TRICT 

- ----------------------- ---- - -
Beth lehen1 ......... . ... . ....... . . .............. . ....... . .... . 
Bridgewa ter ........... . ... . .. . . ............ .. . ....... .... .. · j 
Morris . ........ .. . .... ..... .. .. .. . .... . ...... .. .. .... . ...... . 
New l\I ilford .... .. . ..... .. ... ............. . . . ............. .. . 
Plymouth ... . . . ............ .. ..... .. .. . . .. . .. ...... ... .. .. . . . 
Rox bury ......... .. . . .... .. . . ....... ... ... ... . .. .... .. .. .. . . 

f ~:!~~s:~:: : : : : : : : : : : : : ~: : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : I 
\Va.tertown . ... .. .. .. ..... ... .. ........ . .. .... . ....... . . .. .. . 
\Voodbw·y .......... .. ..... . . .... ........................... . 

72 
43 
45 

516 
347 
7!'. 

418 
40 

246 
448 
190 

41 1 
68 l 
78 ...... 

539 16 
3&) 8 
82 ...... 

31] 5 
46 2 

135 2 
218 3 
116 5 

------------------------ ------
Totals. .. . ... .. . . .. .............. . ...... .. ...... . .. . ... ... 2,440 1,973 43 

Boyd's (rev.) vlura.lity, 467 
In 1914, Ma.gee's (rev .) vlura.lity over Hall (dem. and vrog.) 448 

::: c::: 
all ""' 0 
-~ all ""' :0 ... en :a -:0 8 .. ;::: 

THIRTY-THIRD DISTRICT =:::: c::: all ..... ,,; s . ,.Q a p, 
Cl)• ... 

~o . ... Cl) I:: 8 
;,-.~ ~A 000 gt 
~ A ~ 00 

---- ·-- · --
Cromwell . .......... . . .... . .......... . ... . . . . . ...... . . . 242 127 5 ..... 
Middlefield ...... . ...... . ..... • • • ♦ • •• ••••• • •••• • ••••• 111 51 1 
Middletown .. ........ . . .. . . .... .. .... . .. . . ..... . ....... 1,586 1,547 47 14 

-- -- ·---
, 

Totals ........ .. .. _. . .......... .. ......... . ...... . .. j 1,939 1,725 52 15 

Lyman's (rev.) plurality, 214 
In 1914, Lyman's (rep.) plura.litr. 1,051 
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VOTE FOR SENATORS. 5;ji

THIRTY-FOURTH DISTRICT .a
tea

a*

Chester
Clinton
Durham
East Haddam..
East Hampton
Essex
Haddam
Killingworth..
Old Saybrook.
Portland
Say brook
Westbrook.

Totals

Quigg's (rep.) plurality, 533
In 1914, Lewis' (rep.) plurality, 694

180

174
119
228
312
■1,
223
60
155
420
220
115

2,577

R
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P
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R
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e
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b
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,

R
o
e
.
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b
o
r

THIRTY-FIFTH DISTRICT

R
a
lT

R
a
lT

47 32
54 45
86 51 2

'i196 158 3

,R
2

219 188 14 4

109 50 2 . i

272 117 1

,i151 96 3

i479 359 16

98 97 3 3

50 25

is985 687 129
179 8 1

2,925 1,913 174 9 18

Hall's (rep. and proh.) plurality, 1,012 1

In 1914, Talcott's (rep.) plurality, 584
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VOTE FOR SENATORS. 

d 

THIRTY-FOURTH Dl8'£RICT 
3 ~ 

di ..... ~ 

.:0 .8 !:(J::l ~a {ti - Q) t>.A 
CJ ~ 
----

Chester ........ . ... .. ........... . ....................... . ... . 180 119 
Clinton .. ... ............... . ........... . .................... . 174 106 
Durham .......... .. .. .. . .... ...... ......... . ....... .... .... . 
East Haddam .. .. . ... .. ............... . . . ................ .... I 

119 113 
228 131 

East HamDton .......................................... ... . 
Es ex . ............ . .. . .. . ... . ................. ...... .... .... . 

312 268 
371 259 

Haddam . . . ... ........... .. ... ..... . ... . .. . .. ... . .. . . . . ...... , 223 205 
K.i.Jlingworth .............. ... ........................... . .. . 
Old Saybrook ...... . ... . . . .......... .... .. .... . ... ..... . . .. . 
Portla11d .. .. ....................... .... .................... . 

60 47 
155 140 
420 379 

Saybrook ....... . . . ... .. .. . ...... . .. . . ....... .......... ..... . 
Westbrook, . ..................... ..... . . ..................... . 

220 215 
115 62 

-- --
Totals.. .. .. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2,577 2,044 

Quigg's (rep.) plurality, 538 
In 1914, Lewis' (rep.) plurality, 694 

THIRTY-FJFTH DI TRIC,'T 

c 
0 
:0 ..... 
.0 

.:ci -o ...... ~ dip.. 
~ 

5:H 

i:: 
.~ .._ 
:0 -:a 

~o 
~~ 
--

] 
6 
1 
5 

16 
!) 

1. 
1 
1 
4 
4 

--
49 

-------------------!--- ------ --- ---
Andover ... . .......... ... .. .. . . . ......... ..... . 47 32 
Bolton ....... ... .. ..... . ................. . . . .. . 54 4.5 
Columbia ............................. . ....... . 86 51 
Coventry ..................................... . l96 158 
Ellington . .. . ....... . .. . .. . .. .................. . 219 188 
Hebron .......... ........ . ........ .. ........... . 109 50 
Mansfield ............ ........ .. .. .... . . ... .. .. . 272 117 
Somers .......... .. . ....... .. ........ . ...... .. . 151 96 
Stafford . .... .. .. .... ..................... . .... . 479 359 
Tolland ... ...... ......... . .. . .... ........ . .... . . 98 97 
Union .. ..... .. ... .. .......... .. ........... . ... . 50 25 
Vernon . .. ...... .... . ..... . ......... .. . . .... . .. . 985 687 
Willington ... . .. . . ...... ..... ........ ... .... .. . . 179 8 

2 
3 

14 
2 
1 
3 

16 
3 

129 
1 

1 
4 
., 
1 

3 
1 

1-'i 

--------------------!------ --- --- ---
Totals....... . ..... . ... ... . . . . ...... . . . .... . 2,925 1,913 174 9 18 
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Hall's (rep . and proh.) plurality, 1,012 I 
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